Journal of the Korean Society of Road Engineers / 한국도로학회 논문집 제12권 제4호 통권 46호 2010. 12  111
준고온 재생 아스팔트 콘크리트의 기본특성 평가
Evaluation of Fundamental Properties of Warm-mix Recycled Asphalt Concretes
김 남 호 Namho Kim 비회원·강원대학교 대학원 지역건설공학과 석사과정
김 진 철 Jin C. Kim 정회원·다산이엔지
홍 준 표 Jun P. Hong 정회원·강원대학교 대학원 지역건설공학과 박사과정
김 광 우 Kwang W. Kim 정회원·강원대학교 지역건설공학과 교수·교신저자 (E-mail : asphaltech@hanmail.net)
ABSTRACT

Rap
ratio(%)
Mix type Designation Description
0 HMA R00 Granite dense grade, HMA, RAP 0%
20
HMA R20 Granite dense grade, HMA, RAP 20%
WMA
R20E05
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 20%,
Evotherm 0.5%
R20E05L4
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 20%,
Evotherm 0.5%, LD 4%
R20S20
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 20%,
Sasobit 2.0%
R20S20L4
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 20%,
Sasobit 2.0%, LD 4%
30
HMA R30 Granite dense grade, HMA, RAP 30%
WMA
R30E07
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 30%,
Evotherm 0.5%
R30E07L4
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 30%,
Evotherm 0.7%, LD 4%
R30S20
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 30%,
Sasobit 2.0%
R30S20L4
Granite dense grade, WMA, RAP 30%,
Sasobit 2.0%, LD 4%
표 4. Optimum asphalt content(OAC) and
proportion of each mixture
Rap ratio
(%)
Mix
type
Designation
OAC
(%)
RAP
(%)
Virgin materials
13mm
(%)
Fine Agg.
(%)
Filler
(%)
0 HMA R00 5.3 0 48 48 4
20
HMA R20 5.0 20 48 28 4
WMA
R20E05 4.8 20 48 28 4
R20E05L4 4.5 20 48 28 4
R20S20 4.4 20 48 28 4
R20S20L4 5.1 20 48 28 4
30
HMA R30 5.0 30 42 24 4
WMA
R30E07 4.5 30 42 24 4
R30E07L4 4.4 30 42 24 4
R30S20 5.0 30 42 24 4
R30S20L4 4.3 30 42 24 4
표 5. Deformation strength(SD) of each mixture at OAC
Rap ratio

Rap ratio
(%)
Mix type Designation
OAC
(%)
Air void
(%)
VFA
(%)
ITS
(KPa)
0 HMA R00 5.3 3.52 77.63 902
20
HMA R20 5.0 3.76 75.35 890
WMA
R20E05 4.8 4.13 72.78 882
R20E05L4 4.5 4.22 70.57 960
R20S20 4.4 4.39 72.42 875
R20S20L4 5.1 3.28 77.74 1037
30
HMA R30 5.0 3.15 78.71 1207
WMA
R30E07 4.5 4.21 72.55 1262
R30E07L4 4.4 4.22 70.62 1102
R30S20 5.0 3.62 76.15 1058
R30S20L4 4.3 4.30 72.81 1344
표 7. Moisture sensitivity of WMA mixture at OAC
Rap ratio
(%)
Mix
type
Designation
Lime
(%)
ITS (kPa) TSR (%)
②/①×100Wetted ① F-T ②
0 HMA R00 0 697 524 75.2
20
HMA R20 0 805 673 83.6
WMA
R20E05
0 971 787 81.0
0.5 - 781 80.4
R20E05L4
0 1039 900 86.6
0.5 - 954 91.7
R20S20
0 930 882 94.9
0.5 - 886 95.3
R20S20L4
0 885 781 88.2
0.5 - 861 97.3
30
HMA R30 0 937 900 96.1
WMA
R30E7
0 1035 889 85.8
0.5 - 1055 101.9
R30E07L4
0 1087 1026 94.4
0.5 - 1047 96.4
R30S20
0 921 834 90.6
0.5 - 889 96.6
R30S20L4
0 1082 862 79.7
0.5 937 86.6
그림 10. Tensile strength ratio of various mixture
combinations